

23rd Navajo Nation Council Office of the Speaker

HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES SPEAKER, 23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

MEMORANDUM

TO: Naabik'iyátí' Committee

23rd Navajo Nation Council

FROM:

LoRenzo Bates, Speaker 23rd Navajo Nation Council

DATE: July 8, 2016

SUBJECT: Naabik'iyátí' Committee Work Session – Tuesday, July 12, 2016

This memorandum serves to inform you that the Naabik'iyátí' Committee will have a work session on Tuesday, July 12, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber in Window Rock, Arizona.

The purpose of the work session is to discuss Legislation No. 0101-16 and Legislation No. 0190-16, each related to amending the Navajo Nation land acquisition process. Please see the proposed agenda attached. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Pete Ken Atcitty, Chief of Staff for the Office of the Speaker at (928) 871-7160.